OP \$40.00 2218102

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM491031 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kejr Engineering, Inc.		04/15/1998	Corporation: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kejr, Inc.
Street Address:	1835 Wall Street
City:	Salina
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67401
Entity Type:	Corporation: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2218102	GEOPROBE SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7853352502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7853352248
Email: ttlaw@nckcn.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L Thompson

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 166

Address Line 4: Scandia, KANSAS 66966

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Thompson
SIGNATURE:	/Jeff Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Kejr Inc name change document#page1.tif source=Kejr Inc name change document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006442 FRAME: 0735

236 97-286135

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF KEJR ENGINEERING, INC. CHANGING NAME TO KEJR, INC.

We, Melvin P. Kejr, President, and Larry J. Kejr, Secretary, of the above named corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Kansas, do hereby certify that at a meeting of the Board of Directors of said corporation, the board adopted a resolution setting forth the following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation and declaring its advisability:

ARTICLE 1 - NAME

152 01 %-22-1998 10:10:05 97263 CURPORATION CHANGE

The name of the corporation is KEJR, INC.

We further certify that thereafter, pursuant to said resolution, and in accordance with the by-laws of the corporation and the laws of the State of Kansas, the Board of Directors called a meeting of stockholders for consideration of the proposed amendment, and thereafter, pursuant to notice and in accordance with the statutes of the State of Kansas, the stockholders convened and consideration proposed amendment.

We further certify that at the meeting a majority of the stockholders entitled to vote voted in favor of the proposed animalment.

We further certify that the smendment was only adopted in accordance with the provisions of K.S.A. 17-660% as amended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this 15 day of April, 1998.

KANS

Melvin P. Kejr, President

972661 19980424 R236 435

01975963

Larry J. Kejr

TRADEMARK REEL: 006442 FRAME: 0736

*98 APR 24 AN 10 30

STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF SALINE, ss:

Be it remembered that before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid county and state, personally appeared Melvin P. Kejr, President, and Larry J. Kejr, Secretary, of the corporation named in this document, who are known to me to be the same persons who executed the foregoing certificate, and duly acknowledged the execution of the same this _______ day of April, 1998.

A.	GAYLE J. LACEY
	Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt, Expires 8-7-2 の
	military and D. In Money

My Appt. Exp. 8-7-200

TRADEMARK REEL: 006442 FRAME: 0737

RECORDED: 09/21/2018